
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1991
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF CANALS
RAGHURAJ SINGH SHAKYA

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Centrally Sponsored Scheme has been approved by the Union Government for construction of canals in Etawah, Araiya and Mainpuri districts of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the canals are likely to be completed ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)
(a) No, Sir.
(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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